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HR Team - Overview

Director of HR

Deputy Director of HR

Assistant Director OD, 

Culture & Wellbeing
Assistant Director 





Culture, Equality & Inclusion

G9

G8

G7

G6

G5

G4

G3

G10

Assistant Director Culture, 

Equality & Inclusion
(1 FTE)

Isobel Pearce

EDI Consultant 
(1 FTE)

Vacant

Senior 

Coordinator     
(0.6 FTE)

Mary Howarth

EDI Consultant 
(1 FTE)

Keira Woodroofe 

EDI Consultant 
(1 FTE)

Sarah Law

EDI Consultant 
(0.5 FTE)

Vacant

Black at Sussex 
Project Manager

(FTC - 0.5 FTE)

Bud Johnston



Assistant Director Reward & 

Retention (1 FTE)

Matt Naish

Reward and Retention

G9

G8

G7

G6

G5

G4

G3

G10

Assistant Reward 
Consultant

(0.8 FTE)

Kirsty Perry

Senior Reward 

Officer
(1 FTE)

Olivia Killick

Pensions 
Administrator

(0.4 FTE)

Sarah Johnson

Senior Payroll 

Manager (1 FTE)

Iain Berry

Assistant Payroll 

Manager (1 FTE)

Claire 

Crouch-Baker

Payroll Officer 
(1 FTE)

Rachel Hemmant

Pensions Team Leader 
(1 FTE)

Cyndy Gould

Pensions 

Administrator
(0.6 FTE)

Rachael Smith

Payroll 

Coordinator

(0.55 FTE)

Julie 

Cornford

Pensions 

Administrator
(0.62 FTE)

Dizz 



Organisational Development

OD Consultant 
(0.9 FTE)

Vicki Love

Assistant Admin 

Manager (1 FTE)

Sally Porter

Apprenticeship 

Officer 
(1 FTE)

Chris Hamilton

OD Administrator 
(0.5 FTE)

Vacant

OD Consultant
(1 FTE)

Sam Bates

G10

G9

G8

G7

G6

G5

G4

G3

Staff Wellbeing 

Manager 
(1 FTE)

Wendy Carey

OD Administrator 
(0.6 FTE)

Katie Oram

Assistant Director, Culture,  

Organisational Development & 

Wellbeing (1 FTE)

Cathy McDonnell

OD Consultant
(0.6 FTE)

Eva Francis

Senior OD 

Consultant (0.8 

FTE)





ER & HR Operations

G9

G8

G7

G6

G5

G4

G3

G10

HR Compliance 

Manager (1 FTE)

Bethany King

HR 

Compliance 

Officer (1 FTE)

Liz Carlsson

HR 

Compliance 

Coordinator 
(1 FTE)

Clare Stevens

Senior Business 

Services & Resourcing 

Manager (1 FTE)

Mhairi Campbell

Specialist 
Recruitment 

Manager 
(FTC – 1 FTE)

Vacant

Recruitment 

Manager 
(FTC – 1 FTE)

Vacant

Business 



ER & HR Operations (continued)

G9

HR Business 
Services Manager 

(0.93 FTE)

Michelle 
Lambourne

G8

G7

G6

G5

G4

G3

G10

Deputy Director of HR
(1 FTE)

Jodie Trumper

Senior Business 

Services Coordinator 
(1 FTE)

Mia Difolco

HR BS

Coordinator
(0.8 FTE)

Sharon Hadland

Senior Business 

Services & Resourcing 

Manager (1 FTE)

Mhairi Campbell

HR BS

Coordinator
(1 FTE)

Lily King

HR BS

Coordinator
(0.54 FTE)

Caroline Allen

HR BS

Coordinator
(FTC - 1 FTE)

Sian Briscoe

HR BS

Coordinator
(1 FTE)

Jo Robinson

HR BS

Coordinator
(1 FTE)

Beccy Peachey



ER & HR Operations (continued)

G9

G8

G7

G6

G5

G4

G3

G10

Deputy Director of HR
(1 FTE)

Jodie Trumper

Assistant ER 

Partner
(FTC 
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